County:	Thomas	Fraction:	SE SE NE		Sec.	4	т	8	_ <b>s</b> :	R	33	
CORRECT	ION(S) to WATER W	ELL COMPLETI	ON RECORD	Forn	1 WWC	-5 (to	rectify l	acking	g or in	corre	ct info	rmation)
Owner: _Ci	ty of Colby											MW 3
If location corrected, was listed as:							nged to:					
Section-Tow	nship-Range:	4 - 33S - 31	W				4 ·	- 8 -	33W			
Fraction (1/4 of	calls):											
Other changes: Initial statements:												
Changed to:												
Comments: The county checker placed the previous Section-Township-Range in Seward County.												
This is a plugging record for a constructed record at the Thomas County Landfill.												
Verification method: Compared with the construction record 88569 in database. They have the same												
owner and completed depth. Used WCC5 mapper to verify landfill near location.												
						Initials:	SW	Γ	Date:	08-1	15-20	)19
Submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3724 Kansas Dept. of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367												

(rev 01/26/2018)

<b>XX</b> /	ATER WELL PLUGGING I	DECORD Form WW	C-5P KSA 82	a-1212 ID NO.	MW-3				
1	LOCATION OF WATER WELL:	Fraction	Section Number		Range Number				
L	County: Thomas	1/4 SE 1/4 SE 1/4 NE	4 4	T 33 S	<u>31́ □ E <b>P</b></u> W				
	Street/Rural Address of Well Location	-	Global Positioning Systems (GPS) information: Latitude: 39.87058 (in decimal degrees)						
	direction from nearest town or intersec check here Thomas County L		Latitude:39.87058(in decimal degrees)Longitude:100.999024(in decimal degrees)						
	1860 County Rd 2		Elevation: 3181						
		,,	Horizontal Datum: WGS84, NAD83, NAD27 Collection Method:						
2	WATER WELL OWNER: City	of Colby							
2	RR#, St. Address, Box #: 585 N		GPS unit (Make/Model: Digital Map/Photo,						
	City, State ZIP Code: Colby,		Est. Accuracy: $\Box < 3 \text{ m}$ , $\Box 3-5 \text{ m}$ , $\blacksquare 5-15 \text{ m}$ , $\Box > 15 \text{ m}$						
3	MARK WELL'S LOCATION	4 DEPTH OF WELL							
	WITH AN "X" IN SECTION BOX:	WELL'S STATIC WA		<b>4.22</b> ft					
	N N	WELL WAS USED A							
		Domestic	Public Water Supp	ly Dewa	tering				
			Oil Field Water Supp		oring MW-3				
V	V E	Feedlot	Domestic (Lawn &	Garden) Inject	ion Well				
	sw <u>se</u>	L Industrial L	Air Conditioning	L Other					
		Was a chemical/bacteri	ological sample submi	tted to Department? Y	es 🔲 No 🗹				
5	S TYPE OF BLANK CASING US	FD.							
3									
	Steel RMP (SR) PVC ABS	Wrought F Asbestos-Cement C	iberglass	Other (Specify below)					
	Blank casing diameter in.	_							
	Casing height above or below land			w much 3					
6	GROUT PLUG MATERIAL:	Neat cement Cem	ent grout 🛛 🗹 Bentoi	nite Other					
Grout Plug Intervals: From 3 ft. to 200 ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.									
	What is the nearest source of possi	ible contamination:							
	Septic tank	Seepage pit Fuel s		Other (specify below)					
			zer storage	Landfill					
			icide storage loned water well Div	rection from well? NN	JW				
				w many feet? 50					
	FROM TO PLU	GGING MATERIALS	FROM TO	PLUGGING	MATERIALS				
	0 3 Native Soi				MAIDNALO				
	3 200 Bentonite								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was plugged under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 4/16/19 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water									
Well Contractor's License No. 881 . This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/day/year) 6/14/19 under the									
business name of Woofter Pump and Well by (signature)									
Send one white copy to Kansas Department of Health & Environment, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson Street, Ste. 420, Topeka, KS									
		Send one copy to WATER WI							
		ttp://www.kdheks.gov/waterw							
		KSA	82a-1212		<b>Revised 1/20/2015</b>				